GCity of New Pedford

ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

ASSESSORS

MARTY TREADUP
PETER E. BERTHIAUME

-3 [
= g
R
KIMBERLY M. SAUNDERS g g u %
< Y
o £ g3
: 7 ™ (==
OPEN MEETING 2 =
T >
_— r
_ e

July 17, 2017

Present: Martin Treadup, Chairperson; Kimberly Saunders, Clerk; Peter Berthiaume, Assessor (Absent);
Carlos Amado, Administrative Assistant to the Board; Monica Nova, Senior Clerk

Meeting cailed to Order at 9:00 AM
Board accepted Minutes for July 11, Meeting

The Board motioned to abate boat excise for boats sold prior to July 1%, duplicate billing, and bills paid
to other jurisdictions:

Bill # 17-715 $38.00

Mr. Amado stated that he is currently working on getting values completed for FY 2018.

Mr. Amado informed the Board that he has received notice for FY 2018 ATB cases involving Personal
Property that are valued by the DOR. He also stated that there are two cases scheduled for August at
the ATB.

133 William Street, New Bedford, Massachusetts (02740
Tel: (508) 979-1440 Fax: (508) 979-1643




Mr. Treadup read the following sales:

Location Sold

16 Aranea Circle $3459,900
432 Arnold Street $218,500
647 Church Street - $227,500
1261 Church Street U:57 $67,500
1139 Churchill Street $225,000
198 Cornell Street $223,000
97 Ivy Road $237,900
217 James Street $234,900
168 Macomber Street $180,000
284-286 Shaw Street $215,000

Next Meeting August 2, 2017
Submitted by

Assessed

$340,400
$192,100
$167,300
$50,500

$180,200
$177,500
$187,800
$158,100
$150,100
$189,000

This meeting_adjourned at 9:40 AM
Kimberly Saunders, Clerk




