

City of New Bedford ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

ASSESSORS

MARTY TREADUP PETER E. BERTHIAUME KIMBERLY M. SAUNDERS 2017 AUG - 4 A II: I

OPEN MEETING

July 17, 2017

Present: Martin Treadup, Chairperson; Kimberly Saunders, Clerk; Peter Berthiaume, Assessor (Absent); Carlos Amado, Administrative Assistant to the Board; Monica Nova, Senior Clerk

Meeting called to Order at 9:00 AM Board accepted Minutes for July 11, Meeting

The Board motioned to abate boat excise for boats sold prior to July 1st, duplicate billing, and bills paid to other jurisdictions:

Bill # 17-715

\$38.00

Mr. Amado stated that he is currently working on getting values completed for FY 2018.

Mr. Amado informed the Board that he has received notice for FY 2018 ATB cases involving Personal Property that are valued by the DOR. He also stated that there are two cases scheduled for August at the ATB.

Mr. Treadup read the following sales:

Location	Sold	Assessed
16 Aranea Circle	\$349,900	\$340,400
432 Arnold Street	\$218,500	\$192,100
647 Church Street	\$227,500	\$167,300
1261 Church Street U:57	\$67,500	\$50,500
1139 Churchill Street	\$225,000	\$180,200
198 Cornell Street	\$223,000	\$177,500
97 Ivy Road	\$237,900	\$187,800
217 James Street	\$234,900	\$158,100
168 Macomber Street	\$180,000	\$150,100
284-286 Shaw Street	\$215,000	\$189,000

Next Meeting August 2, 2017 Submitted by This meeting adjourned at 9:40 AM
Kimberly Saunders, Clerk